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League 6 Tuesday Day  10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 1 #2 Rock & Brews 6 2 108 90 0.750 0.595 0.723

Ammer Construction 2 #7 Impax Health 5 1 1 103 89 0.764 0.602 0.791
3 #6 AJS Family Dentistry 5 3 121 104 0.625 1.0 0.638 0.873

As Of 5 #4 Perfect Present 3 3 1 82 73 0.479 2.5 0.610 0.674
June 10, 2025 4 #1 Ammer Construction 3 5 108 140 0.375 3.0 0.596 0.719

7 #5 Club Raven 2 5 1 96 96 0.300 3.5 0.555 0.722
6 #3 Placor 5 3 90 116 0.150 4.5 0.553 0.674

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Pouncy, Mike  Mgr 2 5 14 10 9 1 4 2 0.714 0.786 14 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Abernathy, Don 10 8 30 19 16 1 2 10 14 0.633 0.867 30 03/25/25   1  16 17 1
 Agular, Chris 15 7 23 15 11 3 1 6 2 2 10 0.652 0.913 27 1 04/15/25   1  16 25 7
 Alexander, Tom 11 8 22 6 5 1 13 2 2 0.273 0.318 24 3 04/22/25   1  13 15 5
 Bull, Steve 2 5 15 10 10 4 1 7 0.667 0.667 16 1 04/29/25 1    19 18 3
 Gates, Kerry 9 7 25 18 11 4 3 6 1 1 13 0.720 1.120 27 05/06/25      BYE
 Hennessy, Terry 6 7 27 17 17 6 6 0.630 0.630 27 2 05/13/25 1    13 11 6
 Hoyer, Henry 4 7 18 15 13 2 2 2 8 0.833 0.944 20 1 05/20/25   1  9 20 4
 Kirkland, Marcus    06/03/25 1    15 14 2
 Lucas, Ray 3 8 29 20 17 3 8 1 10 0.690 0.793 30 1 06/10/25   1  7 20 7
 Sexton, Shirley 0 6 19 7 6 1 4 9 0.368 0.421 19 7      
 Sutherland, Lester 14 8 24 12 10 2 10 2 1 7 0.500 0.583 27 2      
 Terry, J.C. 16 8 29 15 11 3 1 8 11 0.517 0.690 29 5      
 Paese, Bob 13 5 16 13 11 1 1 3 1 1 9 0.813 1.000 18      
 Schnoover, Al 8 1 3 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1      
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.596 0.719      

Substitutes      
 Rodgers, Curtis 1 3 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1      
Name         
Name         
Name    
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Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    3 5 108 140
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League 6 Tuesday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #2 1 #2 Rock & Brews 6 2 108 90 0.750 0.595 0.723

Rock & Brews 2 #7 Impax Health 5 1 1 103 89 0.764 0.602 0.791
3 #6 AJS Family Dentistry 5 3 121 104 0.625 1.0 0.638 0.873

As Of 4 #4 Perfect Present 3 3 1 82 73 0.479 2.5 0.610 0.674
June 10, 2025 5 #1 Ammer Construction 3 5 108 140 0.375 3.0 0.596 0.719

6 #5 Club Raven 2 5 1 96 96 0.300 3.5 0.555 0.722
7 #3 Placor 5 3 90 116 0.150 4.5 0.553 0.674

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Greene, Bill   Mgr 1 6 19 12 11 1 7 5 0.632 0.737 19 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Baker, Lynn 4 8 26 12 12 10 4 0.462 0.462 26 3 03/25/25 1    16 14 5
 Berlant, Michael 5 8 24 14 13 1 8 2 1 10 0.583 0.625 27 2 04/15/25 1    18 17 6
 Christian, Bill 13 6 24 16 14 2 8 1 9 0.667 0.750 25 04/22/25 1    8 6 4
 Green, Robert 14 5 18 10 9 1 7 6 0.556 0.667 18 1 04/29/25      BYE
 Jackson, Don 11 8 27 22 18 3 1 4 3 10 0.815 1.000 30 05/06/25 1    18 5 7
 Leong, Marty 8 5 16 7 5 2 6 1 1 2 0.438 0.688 18 3 05/13/25 1    11 9 5
 Olson, Paul 6 3 10 7 6 1 2 2 6 0.700 0.800 12 1 05/20/25 1    12 11 3
 Rankin, Kevin 10 8 29 24 15 7 2 3 1 22 0.828 1.276 30 2 06/03/25   1  14 15 1
 Runion, Randy 7 8 26 16 12 2 2 8 1 1 9 0.615 0.846 28 2 06/10/25   1  11 13 6
 Skaar, Christine 3 6 15 3 3 6 4 4 0.200 0.200 19 4      
 Skaar, William 12 2 5 3 3 2 2 1 0.600 0.600 7      
 Wender, Joe 9 8 30 15 13 1 1 10 1 8 0.500 0.600 31 5      
 Hayden, Gerald 16 5 15 11 9 2 4 1 8 0.733 0.867 16      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.595 0.723      

Substitutes      
 Rodgers, Curtis 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3      
 Orozco, Stephanie 1 3 1 3 2      
 Kalvell, Kevin 1 3 1 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1      
 Magaziner, Gregg 1 2 1 2 3 1
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    6 2 108 90
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League 6 Tuesday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #3 1 #2 Rock & Brews 6 2 108 90 0.750 0.595 0.723
Placor 2 #7 Impax Health 5 1 1 103 89 0.764 0.602 0.791

3 #6 AJS Family Dentistry 5 3 121 104 0.625 1.0 0.638 0.873
As Of 4 #4 Perfect Present 3 3 1 82 73 0.479 2.5 0.610 0.674

June 10, 2025 5 #1 Ammer Construction 3 5 108 140 0.375 3.0 0.596 0.719
6 #5 Club Raven 2 5 1 96 96 0.300 3.5 0.555 0.722
7 #3 Placor 5 3 90 116 0.150 4.5 0.553 0.674

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Glass, Jim   Mgr 11 4 11 4 4 7 2 0.364 0.364 11 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Atchison, Pedro 4 7 24 14 6 6 1 1 8 9 0.583 1.042 24 2 03/25/25   1  8 10 4
 Blom, Greg 10 8 23 13 10 2 1 6 1 6 0.565 0.739 24 3 04/15/25   1  8 19 5
 Coxon, Lori 12 8 21 4 4 14 2 2 0.190 0.190 23 3 04/22/25      BYE
 Guzman, John 16 8 23 10 10 12 2 5 0.435 0.435 25 1 04/29/25   1  18 19 1
 Kelly, Dennis 14 7 21 7 6 1 11 6 0.333 0.429 21 3 05/06/25   1  7 18 6
 Lauzon, Larry 7 7 23 11 10 1 10 4 0.478 0.522 23 2 05/13/25     1 16 16 4
 Schuler, Steve 13 6 17 12 9 1 2 5 4 6 0.706 1.000 21 05/20/25   1  11 12 2
 Spellman, Kevin 8 7 24 14 12 2 7 7 0.583 0.667 24 2 06/03/25     1 13 13 7
 Strickland, Walt 12 7 21 17 13 3 1 4 3 1 13 0.810 1.048 25 06/10/25     1 9 9 5
 Tursky, Mick 9 8 27 19 18 1 5 12 0.704 0.778 27 1      
 Van Stone, Brad 15 8 28 21 19 2 6 1 6 0.750 0.821 29 1      
 Ward, Peter 6 7 21 12 11 1 8 2 7 0.571 0.619 23 1      
 Willock, Jim 7 3 9 6 5 1 1 1 5 0.667 0.778 10 2      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.553 0.674      

Substitutes      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    5 3 90 116
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League 6 Tuesday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #4 1 #2 Rock & Brews 6 2 108 90 0.750 0.595 0.723

Perfect Present 2 #7 Impax Health 5 1 1 103 89 0.764 0.602 0.791
3 #6 AJS Family Dentistry 5 3 121 104 0.625 1.0 0.638 0.873

As Of 4 #4 Perfect Present 3 3 1 82 73 0.479 2.5 0.610 0.674
June 10, 2025 5 #1 Ammer Construction 3 5 108 140 0.375 3.0 0.596 0.719

6 #5 Club Raven 2 5 1 96 96 0.300 3.5 0.555 0.722
7 #3 Placor 5 3 90 116 0.150 4.5 0.553 0.674

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Martin, Bob  Mgr 18 5 12 6 6 3 1 0.500 0.500 12 3 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Aguas, Jay 8 5 14 8 7 1 4 1 6 0.571 0.643 15 2 03/25/25 1    10 8 3
 Brown, Ellery 7 7 17 7 7 7 2 1 5 0.412 0.412 20 3 04/15/25      BYE
 Drennon, Terry 16 7 18 6 6 12 1 1 0.333 0.333 19 04/22/25   1  6 8 2
 Edwards, Rich 10 7 19 13 12 1 6 2 1 5 0.684 0.737 22 04/29/25   1  9 12 7
 Fernandez, Alicia 1 6 15 8 8 5 3 3 0.533 0.533 18 2 05/06/25 1    12 7 5
 Hobie, Paul 12 7 20 14 9 5 6 2 1 11 0.700 0.950 23 05/13/25     1 16 16 3
 Holmes, Panama  Gary 4 6 17 13 11 2 4 1 8 0.765 0.882 18 05/20/25 1    20 9 1
 Luery, Mike 3 7 23 16 15 1 7 1 1 0.696 0.783 24 06/03/25   1  9 13 6
 Magaziner, Gregg 9 5 14 7 6 1 5 5 0.500 0.571 14 2 06/10/25      BYE
 Meuleners, Jim 15 7 19 14 13 1 5 3 16 0.737 0.789 22      
 Outlaw, Don 11 6 17 12 11 1 4 1 8 0.706 0.765 18 1      
 Waginga, Jack 5 6 15 11 9 2 2 4 10 0.733 0.867 19 1      
 Johnson, Greg 17 3 6 4 4 2 1 2 0.667 0.667 7      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.610 0.674      

Substitutes      
 Calderia, Jules 1 2 1 2 1      
 Horton, Jerry 1 2 2 2 1.000 1.000 2      
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    3 3 1 82 73
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League 6 Tuesday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #5 1 #2 Rock & Brews 6 2 108 90 0.750 0.595 0.723

Club Raven 2 #7 Impax Health 5 1 1 103 89 0.764 0.602 0.791
3 #6 AJS Family Dentistry 5 3 121 104 0.625 1.0 0.638 0.873

As Of 4 #4 Perfect Present 3 3 1 82 73 0.479 2.5 0.610 0.674
June 10, 2025 5 #1 Ammer Construction 3 5 108 140 0.375 3.0 0.596 0.719

6 #5 Club Raven 2 5 1 96 96 0.300 3.5 0.555 0.722
7 #3 Placor 5 3 90 116 0.150 4.5 0.553 0.674

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Long, John   Mgr 10 8 19 5 5 10 0.263 0.263 19 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Arnold, Keith 4 8 23 13 8 4 1 8 1 1 7 0.565 0.826 25 03/25/25   1  14 16 2
 Baldwin, Randy 1 6 19 16 8 4 1 3 2 11 0.842 1.632 19 04/15/25 1    19 8 3
 Benny, John 9 7 20 12 10 1 1 4 1 8 0.600 0.750 21 4 04/22/25 1    15 13 1
 Casarez, Steve 13 6 17 10 7 3 6 3 10 0.588 0.765 20 04/29/25   1  13 16 6
 Dunn, Jim 7 7 21 15 10 4 1 5 2 7 0.714 1.000 23 1 05/06/25   1  7 12 4
 Lane, Jeff 2 8 23 10 8 2 10 1 1 9 0.435 0.522 25 3 05/13/25   1  9 11 2
 Luna, Alex 17 7 19 12 10 2 6 1 4 0.632 0.737 20 05/20/25   1  10 11 7
 Milton, Rodney 15 6 19 13 12 1 5 4 0.684 0.737 19 1 06/03/25      BYE
 Mitchell, Gary 3 7 22 14 14 3 9 0.636 0.636 22 4 06/10/25     1 9 9 3
 Newcross, Frank 5 7 17 6 6 9 1 0.353 0.353 17 2      
 Taff, Jim 6 6 14 8 8 5 1 4 0.571 0.571 15 1      
 Velasquez, Lou 16 8 23 15 10 2 1 2 8 1 1 19 0.652 1.087 25      
 Blote, Mike 8 6 13 3 3 8 1 1 3 0.231 0.231 15 2      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.555 0.722      

Substitutes      
 Heim, Darrell 1 2 2 2 1.000 1.000 2      
Name         
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    2 5 1 96 96
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League 6 Tuesday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #6 1 #2 Rock & Brews 6 2 108 90 0.750 0.595 0.723

AJS Family Dentistry 2 #7 Impax Health 5 1 1 103 89 0.764 0.602 0.791
3 #6 AJS Family Dentistry 5 3 121 104 0.625 1.0 0.638 0.873

As Of 4 #4 Perfect Present 3 3 1 82 73 0.479 2.5 0.610 0.674
June 10, 2025 5 #1 Ammer Construction 3 5 108 140 0.375 3.0 0.596 0.719

6 #5 Club Raven 2 5 1 96 96 0.300 3.5 0.555 0.722
7 #3 Placor 5 3 90 116 0.150 4.5 0.553 0.674

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Immoos, Mike  Mgr 10 7 19 12 8 4 7 4 5 0.632 0.842 23 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Bingham, Rick 14 8 23 16 15 1 7 2 12 0.696 0.739 25 03/25/25 1    17 16 1
 Heim, Darrell 6 8 27 20 13 5 1 1 7 2 9 0.741 1.111 29 04/15/25   1  17 18 2
 Hernandez, Ector 15 8 23 16 13 2 1 6 1 10 0.696 0.870 24 1 04/22/25   1  16 17 7
 Kesner, Tim 9 7 20 17 13 3 1 3 2 1 16 0.850 1.100 23 04/29/25 1    16 13 5
 Lobato, Emilio 3 8 27 23 8 8 4 3 4 12 0.852 1.778 27 05/06/25 1    18 7 3
 Malcolm, Gary 5 7 21 10 10 8 6 0.476 0.476 21 1 05/13/25   1  11 13 1
 Negrete, Antonio 13 7 20 4 4 10 1 4 0.200 0.200 21 6 05/20/25      BYE
 Robinson, Patrick 1 2 7 3 3 3 2 0.429 0.429 7 1 06/03/25 1    13 9 4
 Rodriguez, John 8 7 20 13 10 2 1 5 1 7 0.650 0.850 21 2 06/10/25 1    13 11 2
 Valenzuela, Benny 12 8 23 11 11 5 1 7 0.478 0.478 24 7      
 Viduya, Mike 11 5 17 14 6 7 1 3 1 12 0.824 1.353 18      
 Yeager, Fred 7 7 24 16 13 1 1 1 7 11 0.667 0.917 24 1      
 Randle, Omar 4 4 12 9 6 2 1 3 1 7 0.750 1.083 13      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.638 0.873      

Substitutes      
 Milton, Rod 1 3 3 3 1.000 1.000 3      
 Lane, Jeff 1 3 1 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1      
 Manley, Grady 1 2 2 2 1 1.000 1.000 3      
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    5 3 121 104
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League 6 Tuesday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #7 1 #2 Rock & Brews 6 2 108 90 0.750 0.595 0.723

Impax Health 2 #7 Impax Health 5 1 1 103 89 0.764 0.602 0.791
3 #6 AJS Family Dentistry 5 3 121 104 0.625 1.0 0.638 0.873

As Of 4 #4 Perfect Present 3 3 1 82 73 0.479 2.5 0.610 0.674
June 10, 2025 5 #1 Ammer Construction 3 5 108 140 0.375 3.0 0.596 0.719

6 #5 Club Raven 2 5 1 96 96 0.300 3.5 0.555 0.722
7 #3 Placor 5 3 90 116 0.150 4.5 0.553 0.674

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Wong, Will  Mgr 8 6 18 13 11 1 1 5 2 1 9 0.722 0.944 21 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Caldeira, Jules 16 7 19 7 6 1 8 2 6 0.368 0.421 21 4 03/25/25 1    17 16 1
 Delaney, James 14 7 24 17 8 7 2 4 1 18 0.708 1.250 25 3 04/15/25   1  17 18 2
 Gee, Roddy 2 4 14 10 4 3 3 4 1 9 0.714 1.571 15 04/22/25   1  16 17 7
 Goodwin, Jack 11 5 14 8 7 1 6 2 4 0.571 0.643 16 04/29/25 1    16 13 5
 Grove, Jim 13 7 25 18 13 5 5 1 6 0.720 0.920 26 1 05/06/25 1    18 7 3
 Johns, Bill 18 7 22 13 12 1 6 7 0.591 0.636 22 2 05/13/25   1  11 13 1
 LaBelle, Gary 12 3 8 4 4 3 3 0.500 0.500 8 05/20/25      BYE
 Orozco, Stephanie 10 7 23 15 14 1 5 11 0.652 0.696 23 3 06/03/25 1    13 9 4
 Soto, Mike 15 6 17 13 10 3 4 2 1 8 0.765 0.941 20 06/10/25 1    13 11 2
 Vargas, Dennis 17 6 18 8 8 9 4 0.444 0.444 18 1      
 Wong,  Gordon 7 7 20 8 7 1 6 2 1 0.400 0.500 22 6      
 Yee, Wilson 12 5 17 9 7 1 1 6 1 7 0.529 0.706 18      
 Rogers, Rod 19 6 19 14 12 1 1 4 9 0.737 0.895 19 1      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.602 0.791      

Substitutes      
Moretta, Randy 1 1 1 1 1 1.000 2.000 1      
Name         
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    5 3 121 104
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No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

 Abernathy, Don 8 30 19 16 1 2 10 14 0.633 0.867 30 Ammer Construction
 Aguas, Jay 5 14 8 7 1 1 4 6 0.571 0.643 15 Perfect Present
 Agular, Chris 7 23 15 11 3 1 2 2 6 10 0.652 0.913 27 Ammer Construction
 Alexander, Tom 8 22 6 5 1 2 13 2 0.273 0.318 24 Ammer Construction
 Arnold, Keith 8 23 13 8 4 1 1 1 8 7 0.565 0.826 25 Club Raven
 Atchison, Pedro 7 24 14 6 6 1 1 8 9 0.583 1.042 24 Placor
 Baker, Lynn 8 26 12 12 10 4 0.462 0.462 26 Rock & Brews
 Baldwin, Randy 6 19 16 8 4 1 3 2 11 0.842 1.632 19 Club Raven
 Benny, John 7 20 12 10 1 1 1 4 8 0.600 0.750 21 Club Raven
 Berlant, Michael 8 24 14 13 1 2 1 8 10 0.583 0.625 27 Rock & Brews
 Bingham, Rick 8 23 16 15 1 2 7 12 0.696 0.739 25 AJS Family Dentistry
 Blom, Greg 8 23 13 10 2 1 1 6 6 0.565 0.739 24 Placor
 Blote, Mike 6 13 3 3 1 1 8 3 0.231 0.231 15 Club Raven
 Brown, Ellery 7 17 7 7 2 7 5 0.412 0.412 20 Perfect Present
 Bull, Steve 5 15 10 10 1 4 7 0.667 0.667 16 Ammer Construction
 Caldeira, Jules 7 19 7 6 1 8 2 6 0.368 0.421 21 Impax Health
 Casarez, Steve 6 17 10 7 3 3 6 10 0.588 0.765 20 Club Raven
 Christian, Bill 6 24 16 14 2 1 8 9 0.667 0.750 25 Rock & Brews
 Coxon, Lori 8 21 4 4 2 14 2 0.190 0.190 23 Placor
 Delaney, James 7 24 17 8 7 2 4 1 18 0.708 1.250 25 Impax Health
 Drennon, Terry 7 18 6 6 1 12 1 0.333 0.333 19 Perfect Present
 Dunn, Jim 7 21 15 10 4 1 2 5 7 0.714 1.000 23 Club Raven
 Edwards, Rich 7 19 13 12 1 2 6 5 0.684 0.737 22 Perfect Present
 Fernandez, Alicia 6 15 8 8 3 5 3 0.533 0.533 18 Perfect Present
 Gates, Kerry 7 25 18 11 4 3 1 1 6 13 0.720 1.120 27 Ammer Construction
 Gee, Roddy 4 14 10 4 3 3 4 1 9 0.714 1.571 15 Impax Health
 Glass, Jim   Mgr 4 11 4 4 7 2 0.364 0.364 11 Placor
 Goodwin, Jack 5 14 8 7 1 6 2 4 0.571 0.643 16 Impax Health
 Green, Robert 5 18 10 9 1 7 6 0.556 0.667 18 Rock & Brews
 Greene, Bill   Mgr 6 19 12 11 1 7 5 0.632 0.737 19 Rock & Brews
 Grove, Jim 7 25 18 13 5 5 1 6 0.720 0.920 26 Impax Health
 Guzman, John 8 23 10 10 2 12 5 0.435 0.435 25 Placor
 Hayden, Gerald 5 15 11 9 2 1 4 8 0.733 0.867 16 Rock & Brews
 Heim, Darrell 8 27 20 13 5 1 1 2 7 9 0.741 1.111 29 AJS Family Dentistry
 Hennessy, Terry 7 27 17 17 6 6 0.630 0.630 27 Ammer Construction
 Hernandez, Ector 8 23 16 13 2 1 1 6 10 0.696 0.870 24 AJS Family Dentistry
 Hobie, Paul 7 20 14 9 5 2 6 11 0.700 0.950 23 Perfect Present
 Holmes, Panama  Gary 6 17 13 11 2 4 8 0.765 0.882 18 Perfect Present
 Hoyer, Henry 7 18 15 13 2 2 2 8 0.833 0.944 20 Ammer Construction
 Immoos, Mike  Mgr 7 19 12 8 4 4 7 5 0.632 0.842 23 AJS Family Dentistry
 Jackson, Don 8 27 22 18 3 1 3 4 10 0.815 1.000 30 Rock & Brews
 Johns, Bill 7 22 13 12 1 6 7 0.591 0.636 22 Impax Health
 Johnson, Greg 3 6 4 4 1 2 2 0.667 0.667 7 Perfect Present
 Kelly, Dennis 7 21 7 6 1 11 6 0.333 0.429 21 Placor
 Kesner, Tim 7 20 17 13 3 1 2 1 3 16 0.850 1.100 23 AJS Family Dentistry
 Kirkland, Marcus    Ammer Construction
 LaBelle, Gary 3 8 4 4 3 3 0.500 0.500 8 Impax Health
 Lane, Jeff 8 23 10 8 2 1 1 10 9 0.435 0.522 25 Club Raven
 Lauzon, Larry 7 23 11 10 1 10 4 0.478 0.522 23 Placor
 Leong, Marty 5 16 7 5 2 1 1 6 2 0.438 0.688 18 Rock & Brews
 Lobato, Emilio 8 27 23 8 8 4 3 4 12 0.852 1.778 27 AJS Family Dentistry
 Long, John   Mgr 8 19 5 5 10 0.263 0.263 19 Club Raven
 Lucas, Ray 8 29 20 17 3 1 8 10 0.690 0.793 30 Ammer Construction
 Luery, Mike 7 23 16 15 1 1 7 1 0.696 0.783 24 Perfect Present
 Luna, Alex 7 19 12 10 2 1 6 4 0.632 0.737 20 Club Raven

League 6  Tuesday Day  10:30 a.m.
2025 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of June 10, 2025



No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

League 6  Tuesday Day  10:30 a.m.
2025 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of June 10, 2025

 Magaziner, Gregg 5 14 7 6 1 5 5 0.500 0.571 14 Perfect Present
 Malcolm, Gary 7 21 10 10 8 6 0.476 0.476 21 AJS Family Dentistry
 Martin, Bob  Mgr 5 12 6 6 3 1 0.500 0.500 12 Perfect Present
 Meuleners, Jim 7 19 14 13 1 3 5 16 0.737 0.789 22 Perfect Present
 Milton, Rodney 6 19 13 12 1 5 4 0.684 0.737 19 Club Raven
 Mitchell, Gary 7 22 14 14 3 9 0.636 0.636 22 Club Raven
 Negrete, Antonio 7 20 4 4 1 10 4 0.200 0.200 21 AJS Family Dentistry
 Newcross, Frank 7 17 6 6 9 1 0.353 0.353 17 Club Raven
 Olson, Paul 3 10 7 6 1 2 2 6 0.700 0.800 12 Rock & Brews
 Orozco, Stephanie 7 23 15 14 1 5 11 0.652 0.696 23 Impax Health
 Outlaw, Don 6 17 12 11 1 1 4 8 0.706 0.765 18 Perfect Present
 Paese, Bob 5 16 13 11 1 1 1 1 3 9 0.813 1.000 18 Ammer Construction
 Pouncy, Mike  Mgr 5 14 10 9 1 4 2 0.714 0.786 14 Ammer Construction
 Randle, Omar 4 12 9 6 2 1 1 3 7 0.750 1.083 13 AJS Family Dentistry
 Rankin, Kevin 8 29 24 15 7 2 1 3 22 0.828 1.276 30 Rock & Brews
 Robinson, Patrick 2 7 3 3 3 2 0.429 0.429 7 AJS Family Dentistry
 Rodriguez, John 7 20 13 10 2 1 1 5 7 0.650 0.850 21 AJS Family Dentistry
 Rogers, Rod 6 19 14 12 1 1 4 9 0.737 0.895 19 Impax Health
 Runion, Randy 8 26 16 12 2 2 1 1 8 9 0.615 0.846 28 Rock & Brews
 Schnoover, Al 1 3 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 Ammer Construction
 Schuler, Steve 6 17 12 9 1 2 4 5 6 0.706 1.000 21 Placor
 Sexton, Shirley 6 19 7 6 1 4 9 0.368 0.421 19 Ammer Construction
 Skaar, Christine 6 15 3 3 4 6 4 0.200 0.200 19 Rock & Brews
 Skaar, William 2 5 3 3 2 2 1 0.600 0.600 7 Rock & Brews
 Soto, Mike 6 17 13 10 3 4 2 1 8 0.765 0.941 20 Impax Health
 Spellman, Kevin 7 24 14 12 2 7 7 0.583 0.667 24 Placor
 Strickland, Walt 7 21 17 13 3 1 3 1 4 13 0.810 1.048 25 Placor
 Sutherland, Lester 8 24 12 10 2 2 1 10 7 0.500 0.583 27 Ammer Construction
 Taff, Jim 6 14 8 8 1 5 4 0.571 0.571 15 Club Raven
 Terry, J.C. 8 29 15 11 3 1 8 11 0.517 0.690 29 Ammer Construction
 Tursky, Mick 8 27 19 18 1 5 12 0.704 0.778 27 Placor
 Valenzuela, Benny 8 23 11 11 1 5 7 0.478 0.478 24 AJS Family Dentistry
 Van Stone, Brad 8 28 21 19 2 1 6 6 0.750 0.821 29 Placor
 Vargas, Dennis 6 18 8 8 9 4 0.444 0.444 18 Impax Health
 Velasquez, Lou 8 23 15 10 2 1 2 1 1 8 19 0.652 1.087 25 Club Raven
 Viduya, Mike 5 17 14 6 7 1 1 3 12 0.824 1.353 18 AJS Family Dentistry
 Waginga, Jack 6 15 11 9 2 4 2 10 0.733 0.867 19 Perfect Present
 Ward, Peter 7 21 12 11 1 2 8 7 0.571 0.619 23 Placor
 Wender, Joe 8 30 15 13 1 1 1 10 8 0.500 0.600 31 Rock & Brews
 Willock, Jim 3 9 6 5 1 1 1 5 0.667 0.778 10 Placor
 Wong,  Gordon 7 20 8 7 1 6 2 1 0.400 0.500 22 Impax Health
 Wong, Will  Mgr 6 18 13 11 1 1 5 2 1 9 0.722 0.944 21 Impax Health
 Yeager, Fred 7 24 16 13 1 1 1 7 11 0.667 0.917 24 AJS Family Dentistry
 Yee, Wilson 5 17 9 7 1 1 6 1 7 0.529 0.706 18 Impax Health



June 10, 2025
League Games Played 7/6

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #2 Rock & Brews 6 2 108 90 0.750
2 #7 Impax Health 5 1 1 103 89 0.764 0.5

 Strickland, Walt 0.852 3 #6 AJS Family Dentistry 5 3 121 104 0.625 1.0  Delaney, James 2
 Hoyer, Henry 0.850 4 #4 Perfect Present 3 3 1 82 73 0.425 2.5  Agular, Chris 1
 Rankin, Kevin 0.842 5 #1 Ammer Construction 3 5 108 140 0.375 3.0  Atchison, Pedro 1
 Jackson, Don 0.833 6 #5 Club Raven 2 5 1 96 96 0.300 3.5
 Lobato, Emilio 0.828 7 #3 Placor 5 3 90 116 0.150 4.5
 Kesner, Tim 0.824
 Viduya, Mike 0.815
 Baldwin, Randy 0.813
 Van Stone, Brad 0.810 Team Batting Average
2 players with 0.765 Team #6 AJS Family Dentistry 0.638

Team #4 Perfect Present 0.610
 Lobato, Emilio 1.778 Team #7 Impax Health 0.602  Lobato, Emilio 3
 Baldwin, Randy 1.632 Team #1 Ammer Construction 0.596  Baldwin, Randy 3
 Viduya, Mike 1.353 Team #2 Rock & Brews 0.595  Rankin, Kevin 2
 Rankin, Kevin 1.276 Team #5 Club Raven 0.555  Velasquez, Lou 2
 Delaney, James 1.250 Team #3 Placor 0.553  Abernathy, Don 2
 Gates, Kerry 1.120  Heim, Darrell 1
 Heim, Darrell 1.111 Team Slugging Average  Yeager, Fred 1
 Kesner, Tim 1.100 Team #6 AJS Family Dentistry 0.873  Wong, Will  Mgr 1
 Velasquez, Lou 1.087 Team #7 Impax Health 0.791
 Strickland, Walt 1.048 Team #2 Rock & Brews 0.723

Team #5 Club Raven 0.722 Triples
 Rankin, Kevin 22 Team #1 Ammer Construction 0.719  Lobato, Emilio 4
 Velasquez, Lou 19 Team #4 Perfect Present 0.674  Gates, Kerry 3
 Delaney, James 18 Team #3 Placor 0.674  Runion, Randy 2
 Kesner, Tim 16  Schuler, Steve 2
 Meuleners, Jim 16  Leong, Marty 2
 Abernathy, Don 14 26 players with 1
 Gates, Kerry 13 Name
 Strickland, Walt 13
4 players with 12
5 players with 11

Doubles
 Rankin, Kevin 24  Lobato, Emilio 8
 Velasquez, Lou 15  Viduya, Mike 7
 Delaney, James 17 Name  Rankin, Kevin 7
 Kesner, Tim 17  Delaney, James 7
 Meuleners, Jim 14  Atchison, Pedro 6
 Abernathy, Don 19  Hobie, Paul 5
 Lobato, Emilio 23  Gates, Kerry 5
 Jackson, Don 22  Dunn, Jim 5
 Van Stone, Brad 21 5 players with 4
2 players with 20 on a minimum of 18 8 players with 3

Grand Slammer (~)

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date

Hits

League 6 Standing 2025
Tuesday Day  10:30 a.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)
Date
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